

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :
COURT NO. :
ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5272 OF 2016

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2 OF 2016

(Application for stay and application seeking permission to bring
on record additional documents)

Ka Hima Nongstoin Land Owners,
Coal Traders And Producers Association ... Appellant

VERSUS

All Dimasa Students Union,
Dima Hasao District Committee & Ors. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed under section 22 of National Green Tribunal Act, 2010 against the Judgment and Order dated 10th May, 2016 of the National Green Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi in M.A. No. 427 of 2016 in Original Application No. 73 of 2014.

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 4793 of 2016 between same parties in the earlier round of litigation was disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 05.05.2016. (Copy of signed Order dated 05.05.2016 is enclosed herewith).

The matter above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 03.06.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

" List the matter on 06.06.2016."

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 3RD DAY OF JUNE, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR