

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 11/7/2016

COURT NO. : 3

ITEM NO. : 45

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5272 OF 2016

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2 OF 2016

(Application for stay and application seeking permission to bring
on record additional documents)

Ka Hima Nongstoin Land Owners,
Coal Traders And Producers Association ... Appellant
VERSUS

All Dimasa Students Union,
Dima Hasao District Committee & Ors. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble
Court on 30th June, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass
the following order:-

**"Issue notice to respondent No.1- All Dimasa
Students Union, Dima Hasao District Committee,
Haflong, Assam only, for the time being,
returnable on 11.07.2016.**

Dasti, in addition, is permitted."

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to
Respondent No. 1 on 2/7/2016 through speed post as well as
dasti. Counsel for the Appellant has on 8/7/2016 filed
affidavit of dasti service along-with proof of service but no
one has entered appearance so far.

Service of show cause notice in the matter is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble
Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 9TH DAY OF JULY, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR