

ØItem No. 37 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5272/2016

KA HIMA NONGSTOIN LAND OWNERS, COAL TRADERS AND PRODUCERS
ASSOCIATION Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALL DIMASA STUDENTS UNION, DIMA HASAO DISTRICT COMMITTEE AND ORS.
Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and impleadment and permission to
file additional documents and stay and office report)

Date : 21/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Henry, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms./Mr. Vidisha Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld.Counsel for the respondent No.2 has filed the counter
affidavit. Four weeks time is granted to file the vakalatnama.

Four weeks time is given to the respondent Nos. 1,8, 11 and 14
to file the counter affidavit.

Item No. 37 2

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to
the respondent Nos. 20,21,23 to 25, 27 and 28.

S ervice of notice is complete on the other respondents but no
one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Ld. Counsel for the applicant has stated
that he has filed an I.A. No.4/2017 seeking impleadment which is
pending as per records. The Registry shall process it further.

List again on 1.5.2017 .

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG