

ITEM NO.38 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5272/2016

KA HIMA NONGSTOIN LAND OWNERS, COAL TRADERS
AND PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALL DIMASA STUDENTS UNION, DIMA HASAO DISTRICT
COMMITTEE AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and office report)

Date : 01/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.
Mr. Ahanthem Rohan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.2 has already filed the counter affidavit, but he has not filed the Vakalatnama. Ld. Counsel shall file the Vakalatnama within a period of four weeks as a last chance.

Respondent no.4 is granted four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.4 submits that his name is not appearing in the Cause List. Office shall update the database accordingly.

Contd..2/-

Item No.38 - 2 - C.A. No.5272/2016
Respondent nos. 8 and 14 have already filed the counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.8 seeks time to file reply to the counter affidavit filed by the respondent no.8. He may do so within a period of four weeks.
Respondent nos. 1 and 11 are granted four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.
Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos. 20, 21, 23 to 25 and 27 to 28 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

I.A. for impleadment shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS