

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 3067/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2015 in OA No. 73/2014 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

LBER LALOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL DIMASA STUDENTS UNION,
HASAO DISTRICT COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.18464/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.18463/2018-STAY APPLICATION, IA No.18459/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.18461/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 07-05-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Daniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Maninder Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General, states that he shall be filing status report within four weeks. He further states that the Government is likely to take final decision in the matter within three months from today. However, since the matter is pending for quite some time, we expect the government to take the decision before the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 30th July, 2018.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER