

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 5272/2016

KA HIMA NONGSTOIN LAND OWNERS, COAL TRADERS AND PRODUCERS
ASSOCIATION Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALL DIMASA STUDENTS UNION, DIMA HASAO DISTRICT COMMITTEE . & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Date : 16-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.A.Rohen Singh,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

Mr.Nishant Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR

Mr.Kumar Abhishek,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR
Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent Nos.8, 11 & 14 have already filed the counter affidavit.

The respondent Nos.1,3,4,7 & 29 have failed to file the counter affidavit despite repeated opportunities.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner also to comply with the terms of the order dated 01.05.2018 of this Court in respect of the respondent Nos.20, 21, 23-25, 27 & 28.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.2 has filed the counter affidavit, but vakalatnama not filed, despite opportunities given. Two weeks time as last chance is given to file the same, failing which the counter affidavit filed by him shall be taken off the record.

Service is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matter again on 08.08.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB