

ITEM NO.19 + 62

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10611/2018

THE STATE COORDINATION COMMITTEE OF COAL
OWNERS MINERS AND DEALERS FORUM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALL DIMASA STUDENTS UNION HASAO DISTRICT
COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.152427/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF
CERTIFICATE OF FITNESS)

WITH

C.A. No. 10720/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.154543/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.154542/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.154544/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

DIARY No. 39001/2018 (XVII)

(IA No. 154155/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND IA No. 154154/2018-EX-PARTE STAY AND IA No.
154152/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date : 02-11-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR
Mr. P. Yobni, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Adv. Gen.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ahanthem Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Permission to file appeal is granted.

**We are informed that other connected matters are coming up on
12.11.2018.**

Issue notice, returnable on 12.11.2018.

**(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER**