

ITEM NO.8 + 63

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 3067/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2015
in OA No. 73/2014 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

LBER LALOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL DIMASA STUDENTS UNION HASAO
DISTRICT COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 18459/2018-FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.
18461/2018- CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

WITH

C.A. No. 5272/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 10611/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No. 152427/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF
CERTIFICATE OF FITNESS)

C.A. No. 10907/2018 (XVII)

(IA No. 154155/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No. 154154/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.
154152/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

C.A. No. 10720/2018 (XVII)

(IA No. 154543/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No. 154542/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.
154544/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date : 12-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

Counsel for the parties:

Mr. H.S. Thangkhiew, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv.
Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv. Gen., State of Meghalaya
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Ms. Tarini K. Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR
Mr. P. Yobin, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, A.S.G.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, A.S.G.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rao, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Kiran K. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. Deniel S. Lyngdoh, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Kharlingdoh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

National Green Tribunal has passed the Orders, which are the subject matters of these appeals, at the instance of All Dimasa Students Union (DIMA), Hasao District Committee, however, the said party has not appeared except in Civil Appeal No. 5272/2016 in which case the issue is very limited.

In these circumstances, we appoint Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned Senior Counsel, as Amicus Curiae to assist us in these matters. The Registry shall supply a copy of the Paper Books to Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned Senior Counsel, assisted by Mr. Satya Mitra, learned counsel.

Dasti service is permitted on respondent No. 2, namely, The Chairperson, Meghalaya State Pollution Control Board, in Civil Appeal No. 10720 of 2018. Dasti service is also permitted on respondent No. 2, namely, State of Meghalaya in Civil Appeal No. 10611 of 2018.

List the matters on Tuesday, the 4th December, 2018.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER