

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 3067/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2015
in OA No. 73/2014 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

LBER LALOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL DIMASA STUDENTS UNION HASAO
DISTRICT COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL ON IA 18459/2018 FOR CONDONATION
OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL ON IA 18461/2018)

WITH

C.A. No. 10720/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.154543/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.154542/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.154544/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date : 09-01-2019 This appeal was mentioned on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR
Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv. (AC)
(Mentioned by)
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR
Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, AOR
Ms. T. Archana, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned the matter is taken up.

The National Green Tribunal may supply the first interim report submitted by Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.P. Katakey, Former Judge of the Gauhati High Court.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER