

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 3067/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2015
in OA No. 73/2014 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

LBER LALOO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALL DIMASA STUDENTS UNION HASAO DISTRICT
COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.AS 14124/19, 13375/19 AND 13380/2019 IN CA NO. 5272/2016 TO
BE LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTERS)

WITH

C.A. No. 5272/2016 (XVII)

(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 13375/2019 and FOR
CLARIFICATION/ DIRECTION ON IA 13380/2019 and
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 14124/2019)

Date : 28-01-2019 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

Counsel for the parties:

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Ms. Olivia Bang, Adv.

Mr. Kawaljeet Singh Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Soumya Roop Sanjal, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR
 Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
 Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Adv.
 Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
 Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
 Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, AOR

Ms. T. Archana, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
 Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.
 Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.
 Mr. Deniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 13375/2019 and 14124/2019 in C.A. No. 5272/2016:

The apprehension of the applicants, as expressed in the prayer clause in these applications, were taken care of by the Government of Meghalaya with its Order dated 18.01.2019.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned Amicus Curiae, informs that after the order permitting the trucks to move out which has already been loaded with coal from the site and in transit before the Order of this Court was passed on 15.01.2019, those trucks have been allowed

to carry the coal. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed.

The Interlocutory Applications are, accordingly, dismissed.

I.A. No. 13380/2019 in C.A. No. 5272/2016:

It is stated by the applicant that the applicant has purchased coal in auction from the Government. Naturally in such circumstances the applicant has to be allowed to transport the coal. This application is allowed in terms of the prayer made in the application.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER