

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL..... Diary No(s).3067/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2015 in OA No.73/2014 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

LBER LALOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL DIMASA STUDENTS UNION HASAO DISTRICT COMMITTEE
& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 18459/2018, 18461/2018, 18463/2018, 18464/2018, 5051/2019, 5055/2019)

WITH

C.A. No. 5272/2016 (XVII)

(FOR ON IA 3/2016

FOR ON IA 4/2017

FOR EXTENSION OF TIME ON IA 132986/2018

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 141499/2018

FOR EXTENSION OF TIME ON IA 157090/2018

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 170599/2018

FOR impleading party ON IA 171572/2018

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 171572/2018

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 171578/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 6786/2019

FOR EXTENSION OF TIME ON IA 7845/2019

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 22936/2019

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 22961/2019

FOR impleading party ON IA 22981/2019

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 22981/2019

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 22998/2019

FOR impleading party ON IA 29453/2019

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 29453/2019

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 29455/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 29698/2019

FOR impleading party ON IA 29988/2019

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 29988/2019

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 29989/2019

FOR impleading party ON IA 45673/2019

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 45673/2019

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 45679/2019)

C.A. No. 10611/2018 (XVII)

(FOR EXEMN.FROM FILING C/C OF CERTIFICATE OF FITNESS ON IA

152427/2018)

C.A. No. 10907/2018 (XVII)
(IA FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 154154/2018
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
154155/2018)

C.A. No. 10720/2018 (XVII)
(IA FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 154542/2018
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
154543/2018 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 154544/2018
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 3060/2019
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 48054/2019)

C.A. No. 2968/2019 (XVII)
(IA FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 44926/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 44927/2019)

Date : 03-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

Counsel for the parties:

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sammarth Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, AG (State of Meghalaya)
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Singh Negi, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Laxmi Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR
Mr. P. Yobin, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. Pranya Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, AOR

Ms. T. Archana, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Deniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Dr. Gajendra Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Olivia Bang, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.

Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

Ms. Japneet Kaur, Adv.

Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dileep Tandon, Adv.

Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv.

Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Roop Sanyal, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.171572/2018 & 29453/2019 are allowed.

List on 07.05.2019 at the end of the Board.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER