

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.5051 & 5055 of 2019
IN
CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO.3067 of 2018

LBER LALOO

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ALL DIMASA STUDENTS UNION
HASAO DISTRICT COMMITTEE & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

I.A. Nos.67603 & 67610 of 2019
IN
CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO.3067 of 2018

LBER LALOO

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ALL DIMASA STUDENTS UNION
HASAO DISTRICT COMMITTEE & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

I.A. Nos.45679 & 45673 of 2019
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.5272 of 2016

KA HIMA NONGSTOIN LAND OWNERS,
COAL TRADERS AND
PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ALL DIMASA STUDENTS UNION
DIMA HASAO DISTRICT COMMITTEE & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

I.A. No.6786 of 2019
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.5272 of 2016

KA HIMA NONGSTOIN LAND OWNERS,
COAL TRADERS AND
PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

**ALL DIMA STUDENTS UNION
DIMA HASAO DISTRICT COMMITTEE & ORS.**

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

I.A. Nos.22936 & 22961 of 2019

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5272 Of 2016

**KA HIMA NONGSTOIN LAND OWNERS,
COAL TRADERS AND
PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION**

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

**ALL DIMASA STUDENTS UNION
DIMA HASAO DISTRICT COMMITTEE & ORS.**

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

I.A. Nos.22981 & 22988 of 2019

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5272 Of 2016

**KA HIMA NONGSTOIN LAND OWNERS,
COAL TRADERS AND
PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION**

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

**ALL DIMASA STUDENTS UNION
DIMA HASAO DISTRICT COMMITTEE & ORS.**

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

I.A. No.157090 of 2018

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5272 Of 2016

**KA HIMA NONGSTOIN LAND OWNERS,
COAL TRADERS AND
PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION**

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

**ALL DIMA STUDENTS UNION
DIMA HASAO DISTRICT COMMITTEE & ORS.**

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

I.A. No.53041 of 2019
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.5272 Of 2016

**KA HIMA NONGSTOIN LAND OWNERS,
COAL TRADERS AND
PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION**

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

**ALL DIMA STUDENTS UNION
DIMA HASAO DISTRICT COMMITTEE & ORS.**

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

I.A. No.7845 of 2019
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.5272 Of 2016

**KA HIMA NONGSTOIN LAND OWNERS,
COAL TRADERS AND
PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION**

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

**ALL DIMA STUDENTS UNION
DIMA HASAO DISTRICT COMMITTEE & ORS.**

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

I.A. No. of 2018
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.5272 Of 2016

**KA HIMA NONGSTOIN LAND OWNERS,
COAL TRADERS AND
PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION**

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

**ALL DIMA STUDENTS UNION
DIMA HASAO DISTRICT COMMITTEE & ORS.**

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

I.A.No.29455 of 2019
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.5272 Of 2016

**KA HIMA NONGSTOIN LAND OWNERS,
COAL TRADERS AND
PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION**

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

(HEARD BY HON'BLE ASHOK BHUSHAN AND HON'BLE K.M. JOSEPH , JJ.)

Date : 10-05-2019 These Interlocutory Applications were called on for pronouncement of judgment.

Counsel for the parties:

Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.
Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Negi, Adv.

Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Theerthe Gowda N.M., Adv.
Mr. G.Sughumaran, Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Ms. Charu Ambwani, Adv.
Mr. T. Momo Singh, AOR

Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. T. Archana, AOR

Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.
Mr. Deniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhushan pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.M. Joseph.

The Interlocutory Applications are ordered in terms of the signed reported judgment.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)