

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.11

REVISED
SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).10720/2018

STATE OF MEGHALAYA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALL DIMASA STUDENTS UNION,
DIMA-HASAO DISTRICT COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. ASHOK BHUSHAN AND HON. K.M. JOSEPH, JJ.])

WITH

C.A. No. 10611/2018

C.A. No. 10907/2018

C.A. No. 5272/2016

C.A. No.....Diary No(s).3067/2018

C.A. No. 2968/2019

Date : 03-07-2019 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

Counsel for the parties:

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, AG
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Negi, Adv.
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.

Mr. Philimon Nongbri, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR
Mr. Naresh Kumar Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR
Ms. Olivia Bang, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, AOR

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. T. Archana, AOR

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

Mr. Kawaljit Singh Bhatia, AOR

Ms. Khushboo Vinodray Malkan, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhushan pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.M. Joseph.

The appeals are decided in the following manner:

Application for permission to file appeal in C.A. Diary No.3067/2018 is allowed.

Civil Appeal No.10720 of 2018, Civil Appeal No.10611 of 2018, Civil Appeal No.10907 of 2018 and Civil Appeal No.....of 2019 (arising out of Civil Appeal Diary No.3067 of 2018) are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Civil Appeal No.5272 of 2016 is allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Civil Appeal No.2968 of 2019 is partly allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

All I.As. seeking direction for transportation of coal are disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).10720/2018

STATE OF MEGHALAYA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALL DIMASA STUDENTS UNION,
DIMA-HASAO DISTRICT COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. ASHOK BHUSHAN AND HON. K.M. JOSEPH, JJ.])

WITH

C.A. No. 10611/2018

C.A. No. 10907/2018

C.A. No. 5272/2016

C.A. No.....Diary No(s).3067/2018

C.A. No. 2968/2019

Date : 03-07-2019 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

Counsel for the parties:

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, AG
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Negi, Adv.
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.

Mr. Philimon Nongbri, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR
Mr. Naresh Kumar Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR
Ms. Olivia Bang, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, AOR

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. T. Archana, AOR

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

Mr. Kawaljit Singh Bhatia, AOR

Ms. Khushboo Vinodray Malkan, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhushan pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.M. Joseph.

The appeals are decided in the following manner:

Civil Appeal No.10720 of 2018, Civil Appeal No.10611 of 2018, Civil Appeal No.10907 of 2018 and Civil Appeal No.....of 2019 (arising out of Civil Appeal Diary No.3067 of 2018) are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Civil Appeal No.5272 of 2016 is allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Civil Appeal No.2968 of 2019 is partly allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

All I.As. seeking direction for transportation of coal are disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)